

LTI/SE/STAT/2018-19/82

February 6, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 NSE Symbol: LTI The BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 540005

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement), Regulation 2015, we wish to inform that the Company has received an email from the shareholder, Mr. Nilesh Avinash Patil w.r.t. the loss of Original Share Certificate.

Please find below the details of the Shareholder w.r.t. to the Original Share Certificate:

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder/s	Folio No.	Certificate No./s	Distinctive No./s	No. of shares
1	Nilesh Avinash Patil	000056	65	165799064 – 165799333	270

Kindly take the above intimation on records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited

Manoj Koul

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: ACS 16902

Encl: Email communication from shareholder

MUMBAI INDIA

Larsen & Toubro Infotech Ltd.

Branch office Technology Tower 1, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400072, India

T: +91 22 6776 6776 | F +91 22 2858 1130

Group Company

investor

From: Nilesh <mailtonilesh@gmail.com>

Sent: 06 February 2019 15:51

To: investor

Subject: Loss of Share Certificate Folio No – 000056

Sir,

I am one of the shareholders of L&T Infotech Limited and hold following shares: Reg Folio No − 000056, Certificate no − 65, Distinctive Share Numbers − 165799064 - 165799333.

I have had these shares in physical form as I did not have the DMAT account at the time of allotment. Unfortunately, I have lost my original share certificate.

Please make note of the same.

Regards Nilesh Patil Cedar House, 6a Ferndale, Tunbridge Wells, TN2 3RU, UK